

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MW/DD/YYYY) 10/12/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MALTER OF INFORMATION ONE! AND CONTERS NO RIGHTS OF ON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REF	PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND ORTANT: If the certificate holder is	THI	CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER.	oliculio	e) must he s	endorsed. If	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED), subject to
IMP	ORTANT: If the certificate holder is terms and conditions of the policy, c	an /	(DDI	FIONAL INSURED, the p licies may require an en-	dorsem	ent. A state	ment on this	certificate does not confer	rights to the
44.0	terms and conditions of the policy, c tificate holder in lieu of such endorse	GILA	III PO	Holos may 14 quite miles	_				
		111011	.,,,,		CONTACT	Susan Th	ompson		
PRODU					PHONE	Ext): (574) 2	91-5510	FAX (A/C, No): (574)	291-8505
Lav∈	en Insurance Agency Inc.				E-MAIL	s: suet@lav	eninsura	nce.com	
	S S. MICHIGAN STREET			ŀ	NODICES.			ING COVERAGE	NAIC#
P. C). BOX 2379			-		A:Society			15261
ruoe	TH BEND IN 4668	30							
INSUR	ED				INSURE				
Crov	wn Chocolates, LLC, DBA: K	Llw:	in's	}	INSURE				
1044	4 East Angela Boulevard				INSURE				
Sui	te 101				INSURE				
Sou	th Bend IN 466				INSURE	 -		REVISION NUMBER:	
	CERT	IFIC	ATE	NUMBER:16-17	JE DEE	LICCUED TO		THE PARTY TOP THE PARTY	OLICY PERIOD
1810	PERAGES CERT IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECEIVISIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	20111		THE PROPERTY OF A SECOND	rn by '	THE POLICIES REDUCED BY F	PAID CLAIMS.	LEKEIN IO OCCUPOL 10 10	O WHICH THIS L THE TERMS,
EX	CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF 30011	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(WW/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
NSR LTR	111201 11121 1711	INSD	WVD	FOLIOT HOMOPIL				EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000
ļ	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	300,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	х		TRM586462-2		9/23/2016	9/23/2017	MED EXP (Any one person) \$	5,000
		^		144500402 2			1	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,000
								GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO-							. S	
!	OTHER:		↓			 		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	ANY AUTO					- 400 4004 6	9/23/2017	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
A	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED			TRM586462-2		9/23/2016	9/23/2017	PROPERTY DAMAGE S	
	X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS		1					(Per accident) s	1,000,000
	AIRED A0100		1				ļ	Non-owned \$	1,000,000
 	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EXCITOGOGIATE	1,000,000
ļ	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGITEGATE	
A	- TV	1		UXL586461-2		9/23/2016	9/23/2017	X PER OTH-	
<u> </u>	DED X RETENTION \$ 0	1	†-						
1	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N	<u>.</u> [E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	500,000
1	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	∬N/.	۸	WC11444680-2		9/23/2016	9/23/2017		500,000
A	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	500,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	- - -	· -					į	
1									
1									
	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEH	<u> </u>		nn 404 Additional Remarks Schi	edule. ma	y be attached if m	ore space is req	uirod)	
DE	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHI Iditional Insured-Grantor (CLES	(ACO) 1221	chise		-			
Ac	ditional Insured-Grancor	, <u>.</u>	_~	- ***					
	ocation:1044 E. Angela Blvo	i.	Sui	te 101,					
Lo	outh Bend, IN 46617	.,							
S	outh Bend, IN 4001.								
1									
_	ERTIFICATE HOLDER				CA	NCELLATIO	N		
	EKTICIOATE NOLDEK					HOLE D ANY O	C TUE ABOVE	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CAI	NCELLED BEFORE
					\ -	UE EVDIDATI	ΛΝ ΝΔΤΕ Ί	HEREOF, NOTICE WILL DE	DELIVERED IN
	Kilwin's Chocolate E	rar	nchi	se, Inc.	A	CCORDANCE	WITH THE PO	LICY PROVISIONS.	
	ingn Raw View Road								
-	Petoskey, MI 49770-	-900	06		AUT	HORIZED REPRE	SENTATIVE		

Seesa Dhon

POLICY NUMBER: TRM 586462-2

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – GRANTOR OF FRANCHISE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Kilwin's Chocolate Franchise Inc 1050 Bay View Rd, Potoskey, MI, 49770-9006
1050 Bay View Rd, Potoskey, MI, 49770-9000
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II - Liability is amended as follows:

A. The following is added to Paragraph C. Who Is An Insured:

Any person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule is also an additional insured, but only with respect to their liability as a grantor of a franchise to you.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law: and
- If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

- B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Paragraph D. Liability And Medical Expenses Limits Of Insurance:
 - If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:
 - 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
 - 2. Available under the applicable Limits Of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits Of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

EARLIER NOTICE OF CANCELLATION PROVIDED BY US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Number of Days' Notice 30

Name of Person or Organization:
Kilwin's Chocolate Franchise Inc

Mailing Address:

1050 Bay View Rd , Petoskey, MI, 49770

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this Schedule will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

For any statutorily permitted reason other than nonpayment of premium, the number of days required for notice of cancellation, as provided in paragraph 2. of either the CANCELLATION Common Policy Condition or as amended by an applicable state cancellation endorsement, is increased to the number of days shown in the Schedule above.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED LIMITED FORM

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESSOWNERS LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization (Additional Insured):

Kilwin's Chocolate Franchise Inc 1050 Bay View Rd , Petoskey, MI, 49770

Location Number(s):

1

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

WHO IS AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured any person or organization shown in the Schedule as an additional insured. That entity shall be covered only for liability for bodily injury or property damage that is imputed to it as a result of your actions or conduct. In no event shall the additional insured receive any greater or additional coverage, or any greater or additional limits of liability than you receive under this policy.

The coverage granted to the additional insured under this endorsement shall be excess over any other valid and collectible insurance.

This endorsement provides no coverage to the additional insured for any liabilities arising out of the claimed negligence of the additional insured, or out of the claimed negligence of any entities other than the Named Insured.